As noted previously, THI’s Revenue Deficiency for the 2013TY is $501k (E6/T2/S1/Att1). 8

This deficiency is the result of:  9

- An increase of nearly 11% in the Net Capital Assets in Service from the 2009 10

EDR for an amount of approximately $689k (E6/T2/S2/Att1);  11

- An increase of about 6% in the Working Capital Allowance Amount from the 2009 12

EDR that adds approximately $147k (E6/T2/S2/Att1) to the Rate Base. The 13

reduced Working Capital Allowance of 13% partially offsets a significant increase 14

in the Cost of Power expense that has increased $2,784k or 19% from the 2009 15

EDR to close to $17,203k(E6/T2/S2/Att1); 16

- The net change in Rate Base is therefore an increase of about $836k 17

(E6/T2/S2/Att1) or 10% from the last approved values; 18

- Operating Costs have increased by approximately 47% or $853k (E6/T2/S2/Att1) 19

since the last EDR, from $1,862k to $2,715k in 2013; 20

- 2013TY amortization expense of $282k (E2/T3/S2) is $155k lower than that 21

approved for the 2009 EDR of $491k (E1/T3/S2/Att1) due to capital additions 22

over the years offset by the change to MIFRS from CGAAP. 23

- Total Revenue Offsets in 2013TY of $130k (E3/T3/S4/Att1) is comparable to the 24

2009 EDR values. 25

EB-2012-0168

Exhibit 6

Tab 2

Schedule 2

Attachment 1

Rate Base Trend Analysis

X22   Rate Base Trend

 2009

Approved

2013�

Projection
Net Capital Assets in Service:

Opening Balance 5,655,006 6,342,449

Ending Balance 6,830,215 7,520,472

Average Balance 6,242,611 6,931,460 688,850 11%

Working Capital Allowance (see below) 2,443,672 2,590,610 146,938 6%

Total Rate Base 8,686,283 9,522,071 835,788 10%

Expenses for Working Capital

Eligible Distribution Expenses:

3500-Distribution Expenses - Operation 714,543 1,093,436

3550-Distribution Expenses - Maintenance 186,092 275,312

3650-Billing and Collecting 501,622 596,505

3700-Community Relations 0 900

3800-Administrative and General Expenses 459,981 748,929

3950-Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 0 0

Total Eligible Distribution Expenses 1,862,238 2,715,082 852,844 46%

3350-Power Supply Expenses 14,428,910 17,212,690 2,783,780 19%3350-Power Supply Expenses 14,428,910 17,212,690 2,783,780 19%

Total Expenses for Working Capital 16,291,148 19,927,772

Working Capital factor 15.0% 13.0%

Working Capital Allowance 2,443,672 2,590,610

Printed: 9/27/2012 7:35 PM 1 of 1

  Tillsonburg Hydro Inc.
  Filed: 28 September, 2012
  EB-2012-0168
  Exhibit 7

Exhibit 7:

COST ALLOCATION

  Tillsonburg Hydro Inc.
  Filed:28 September, 2012
  EB-2012-0168
  Exhibit 7
  Tab 1

Exhibit 7: Cost Allocation

Tab 1 (of 2): Cost Allocation Model

  Elenchus RateFiler
Filed:28 September, 2012

Corrected: 5 October, 2012
  EB-2012-0168